Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 29% 31% 26% 26% 27% 28% 33% 31% 18% 23% 31%
Off on the wrong track 57% 60% 54% 59% 58% 56% 56% 60% 55% 70% 59% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 17% 17% 17% 8% 14% 13% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (777) (471) (529) (234) (221) (338) (207) (690) (116) (121) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 11% 21% 61% 4% 59% 28% 30% 29% 23% 29% 29% 29%
Off on the wrong track 57% 80% 57% 26% 91% 26% 56% 58% 60% 60% 59% 53% 58%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 13% 5% 15% 16% 12% 10% 17% 12% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (369) (382) (249) (304) (245) (404) (297) (189) (190) (217) (369) (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 24% 25% 19% 14% 17% 28% 26% 27% 1% 21% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 22% 17% 21% 22% 18% 17% 20% 13% 21% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 19% 10% 6% 11% 10% 13% 21%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 34% 45% 38% 35% 39% 49% 37% 57% 39% 39%
Not sure % 3% % 6% 14% 6% 5% 2% 5% 17% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (777) (471) (529) (234) (221) (338)  (207)  (690)  (116) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 22% 5% 16% 54% 1% 55% 19% 25% 23% 18% 21% 23% 24%
Somewhat approve 20% 4% 22% 36% 4% 34% 21% 21% 16% 24% 19% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 15% 4% 8% 5% 14% 10% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 74% 33% 4% 84% 3% 38% 40% 47% 42% 41% 3% 41%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 2% 2% 2% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (382) (249)  (304)  (245)  (404) (297) (189) (190) (217) (369)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 28% 27% 24% 18% 28% 25% 30% 25% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 61% 60% 63% 66% 55% 67% 53% 62% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 18% 8% 16% 13% * 19% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (382) (303) (207) (175) (74) (77) (149) (82) (300) (15) (42) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 24% 18% 30% * 31% 24% 24% 28% 24% 19% 25% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 62% 60% 62% * 61% 61% 65% 53% 62% 69% 60% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 14% 22% 8% * 8% 15% 11% 19% 14% 12% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (382) (34) (132) (216) (15) (222) (152) (123) (70) (69) (83) (148) (82)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 50% 42% 44% 36% 34% 51% 50% 44% 55% 39% 22%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 42% 47% 45% 51% 56% 39% 41% 44% 43% 48% 64%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% 2% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (442) (237) (315) (134) (125) (176) (117) (357) (85) (67) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 43% 52% 33% * 57% * 44% 41% 44% 41% 44% 48% 38%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 43% 53% * 39% * 47% 50% 43% 50% 43% 44% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 14% * 3% * 9% 9% 14% 9% 13% 8% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 99% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (329) (198) (25) (284) (18) (219) (163) (114) (110) (125) (193) (124)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — You are right! https://t.co/MWUQqOyf8ii
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 22% 16% 17% 14% 21% 23% 22% 5% 20% 16%
Good 15% 15% 20% 12% 14% 16% 16% 15% 17% 10% 14% 15%
OK 30% 27% 29% 32% 31% 35% 31% 25% 33% 29% 23% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 18% 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 17% 17% 26%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 22% 24% 18% 20% 23% 17% 39% 26% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (773) (469) (527) (234) (220) (337) (205) (688) (115) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 15% 45% 2% 46% 17% 22% 19% 14% 22% 18% 21%
Good 15% % 14% 30% 3% 30% 14% 18% 17% 22% 19% 11% 13%
OK 30% 29% 39% 19% 27% 20% 33% 28% 23% 32% 25% 36% 27%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 3% 21% 3% 15% 15% 13% 16% 11% 13% 18%
Terrible 21% 40% 16% 3% 47% 1% 21% 17% 28% 16% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (366)  (382)  (248)  (302)  (244)  (403) (296) (189) (190) (217) (366)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — | always stand with leaders who weren’t afraid to stand early with me. That’s why | am supporting a true

conservative, @DanJohnstonND for State Treasurer of North Dakota!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 18% 14% 14% 19% 25% 21% 1% 20% 15%
Good 13% 13% 17% 10% 10% 14% 17% 8% 16% 4% 11% 7%
OK 33% 28% 33% 33% 38% 39% 31% 23% 32% 39% 29% 36%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 14% 11% 17% 12% 16% 14% 20%
Terrible 23% 25% 23% 23% 26% 19% 22% 26% 19% 40% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (774) (468) (528) (234) (221) (336) (205) (687) (116) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 12% 47% 1% 47% 18% 16% 20% 11% 23% 17% 19%
Good 13% 5% 12% 26% 3% 26% 9% 19% 16% 16% 14% 9% 15%
OK 33% 29% 43% 23% 27% 24% 35% 31% 23% 35% 25% 39% 30%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 2% 22% 3% 15% 10% 17% 15% 15% 13% 11%
Terrible 23% 43% 19% 2% 47% 1% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (367) (381)  (248)  (302)  (245) (403) (296) (187) (189) (217) (368)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — Cases, numbers and deaths are going down all over the Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 19% 21% 22% 23% 9% 18% 17%
Good 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 6% 12% 21%
OK 23% 19% 24% 22% 25% 26% 26% 13% 24% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 17% 11% 15% 12% 15% 17% 22%
Terrible 28% 33% 27% 28% 24% 26% 27% 35% 24% 47% 32% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (773) (469) (527) (233) (220) (337) (206) (687) (116) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 49% 2% 47% 21% 19% 23% 15% 24% 20% 22%
Good 15% 9% 14% 24% 5% 24% 13% 20% 15% 19% 16% 13% 14%
OK 23% 19% 30% 19% 13% 22% 26% 23% 13% 28% 18% 25% 21%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 5% 17% 5% 14% 12% 17% 15% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 28% 52% 22% 3% 63% 2% 26% 26% 32% 24% 29% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (367)  (382)  (247)  (303)  (243)  (403) (294) (189) (189) (217) (367)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — A lot of interest in this story about Psycho Joe Scarborough. So a young marathon runner just happened to
faint in his office, hit her head on his desk, & die? | would think there is a lot more to this story than that? An affair? What about the so-called

investigator? Read story!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 16% 13% 9% 13% 17% 17% 17% 0% 17% 8%
Good 11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 5% 9% 13%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 31% 24% 25% 19% 25% 27% 23% 29%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 20% 19% 22% 17% 17% 18% 16% 24% 20%
Terrible 31% 36% 29% 32% 29% 28% 29% 38% 28% 51% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (775) (470) (527) (232) (221) (337) (207) (688) (115) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 8% 42% 1% 38% 14% 14% 13% 10% 17% 13% 19%
Good 11% 6% 11% 20% 3% 20% 9% 14% 14% 13% 15% 7% 12%
OK 25% 17% 35% 21% 12% 27% 30% 20% 18% 25% 20% 32% 20%
Bad 18% 19% 20% 15% 17% 14% 18% 21% 15% 23% 17% 18% 17%
Terrible 31% 57% 26% 3% 68% 2% 29% 31% 39% 30% 31% 31% 32%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (368) (381) (248) (303) (244) (403) (296) (189) (189) (217) (367) (224)

10



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — Allen, get well soon! https://t.co/eJMzelycRU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 23% 23% 23% 20% 23% 25% 27% 5% 16% 22%
Good 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 17% 22% 16% 21% 8% 18% 25%
OK 34% 33% 34% 35% 29% 35% 38% 32% 34% 42% 32% 26%
Bad 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 14% 5% 12% 7% 17% 16% 13%
Terrible 14% 14% 15% 14% 18% 14% 11% 15% 11% 28% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (773) (469) (527) (233) (221) (337) (205) (689) (115) (119) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 4% 52% 20% 23% 30% 22% 26% 21% 22%
Good 19% 13% 21% 24% 13% 27% 16% 24% 21% 21% 22% 18% 14%
OK 34% 44% 38% 16% 47% 16% 34% 34% 35% 35% 25% 38% 40%
Bad 10% 13% 12% 3% 12% 3% 12% 9% 6% 7% 12% 10% 9%
Terrible 14% 26% 12% 3% 25% 3% 18% 11% 7% 15% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (365)  (382)  (249)  (301)  (245) (403) (296) (189) (190) (216) (367)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — The United States cannot have all Mail In Ballots. It will be the greatest Rigged Election in history. People grab
them from mailboxes, print thousands of forgeries and ’force’ people to sign. Also, forge names. Some absentee OK, when necessary. Trying to

use Covid for this Scam!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 21% 13% 16% 28% 27% 26% 3% 20% 16%
Good 12% 11% 15% 8% 12% 14% 11% 8% 13% % 9% 12%
OK 22% 15% 25% 19% 32% 31% 17% 12% 19% 31% 27% 29%
Bad 11% 10% 8% 14% 14% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 19%
Terrible 34% 40% 30% 3% 28% 27% 35% 45% 32% 49% 32% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (775) (471) (527) (232) (221) (338) (207) (689) (116) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 18% 54% 1% 57% 20% 22% 25% 18% 27% 20% 22%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 2% 21% 10% 14% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10%
OK 22% 20% 28% 17% 10% 15% 26% 22% 11% 26% 15% 25% 24%
Bad 11% 11% 15% 4% 12% 4% 12% 9% 8% 8% 12% 13% 9%
Terrible 34% 62% 28% 5% 75% 3% 32% 32% 44% 36% 33% 32% 36%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (369)  (382)  (247)  (303)  (244)  (403) (296) (189) (189) (216) (369)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — ’Full Measure with Sheryl Attkisson’ interview on @ABC at 10:00 A.M. Sunday. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 12% 16% 15% 16% 8% 15% 13%
Good 13% 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 13% 8% 15% 3% 10% 16%
OK 42% 38% 42% 41% 41% 42% 41% 45% 44% 36% 35% 40%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 18% 15% 39% 23% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (772) (468) (525) (234) (218) (337) (204) (684) (116) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 13% 35% 1% 35% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 18%
Good 13% 5% 11% 25% 2% 25% 8% 18% 18% 17% 10% 12% 14%
OK 42% 37% 51% 36% 35% 36% 46% 37% 35% 44% 42% 44% 38%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 2% 21% 2% 11% 14% 16% 10% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 19% 37% 14% 2% 40% 1% 20% 17% 16% 18% 20% 18% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (364) (380) (249) (301) (244) (402) (296) (186) (189) (217) (366) (221)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — Michael Moore Torches Biden: He Lacks ’Necessary Enthusiasm’ to Beat Trump
https://breitbart.com/entertainment/2020/05/23/michael-moore-torches-biden-he-lacks-necessary-enthusiasm-to-beat-trump/ via @Breitbart-
News. Well, he was right in 2016, and we do have great enthusiasm. Many say, done a fantastic job! DJT

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 10% 11% 20% 21% 19% 0% 19% 9%
Good 13% 13% 16% 11% 11% 10% 17% 13% 14% 8% 9% 17%
OK 28% 23% 28% 28% 32% 40% 23% 17% 28% 23% 27% 33%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 19% 18% 15% 20% 16% 22% 21% 18%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 28% 28% 22% 25% 29% 22% 47% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (774) (470) (526) (234) (220) (337) (205) (689) (114) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 11% 41% 1% 42% 15% 15% 18% 10% 18% 17% 18%
Good 13% 4% 14% 25% 2% 25% 11% 17% 16% 15% 18% 10% 11%
OK 28% 21% 37% 24% 18% 24% 31% 24% 22% 30% 22% 31% 28%
Bad 17% 24% 21% 5% 24% 6% 16% 20% 19% 19% 15% 19% 17%
Terrible 26% 49% 18% 6% 54% 3% 27% 24% 24% 26% 28% 24% 26%
Totals 100%  101% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (366)  (381)  (249)  (303)  (245)  (402) (295) (189) (190) (216) (367)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — Thank you Herschel! https://t.co/dJbPC3TxhPo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 21% 18% 13% 14% 23% 27% 23% 1% 20% 17%
Good 16% 16% 22% 10% 17% 20% 15% 10% 17% 12% 14% 11%
OK 26% 21% 26% 26% 29% 33% 24% 18% 26% 28% 23% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 17% 16% 11% 13% 13% 11% 17% 14% 24%
Terrible 26% 28% 21% 30% 26% 22% 24% 32% 23% 42% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (772) (469) (526) (233) (219) (336) (207) (687) (114) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 48% 1% 50% 19% 17% 25% 16% 24% 19% 20%
Good 16% 5% 15% 31% 4% 31% 11% 25% 15% 22% 14% 14% 15%
OK 26% 22% 36% 15% 23% 14% 28% 22% 22% 24% 23% 29% 26%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 3% 19% 4% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15%
Terrible 26% 49% 19% 4% 53% 1% 28% 24% 23% 24% 29% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (368)  (380)  (247)  (302)  (243) (401) (297) (187) (189) (216) (366)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — | HOPE ALL AFRICAN AMERICANS WILL READ AND STUDY THIS. 100% CORRECT. SLEEPY JOE WILL NEVER

GET YOU THERE. HE NEVER HAS IN THE PAST. | WILL & HAVE!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 15% 12% 12% 23% 25% 22% 1% 17% 15%
Good 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12%
OK 22% 17% 23% 21% 29% 30% 19% 11% 22% 27% 24% 15%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 15% 23% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 26% 36% 33% 24% 30% 37% 28% 47% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (769) (469) (523) (233) (220) (336) (203) (684) (115) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 13% 49% 1% 49% 16% 19% 23% 13% 21% 19% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 2% 23% 9% 16% 14% 12% 11% 11% 11%
OK 22% 16% 29% 20% 12% 20% 26% 19% 11% 25% 17% 24% 22%
Bad 17% 23% 20% 6% 19% 6% 19% 16% 19% 21% 15% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 56% 26% 4% 66% 2% 30% 31% 33% 30% 36% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (367) (381)  (244)  (302)  (239) (401) (294) (187) (190) (215) (365)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — Many physicians agree with you. Also, some very good studies! @SteveFDA @US_FDA

https://t.co/NDHSTqvhoa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 17% 13% 12% 12% 18% 16% 18% 1% 15% 12%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% 11% 10% 11% 1% % 9%
OK 29% 21% 32% 26% 38% 37% 26% 17% 28% 33% 25% 36%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 21% 17% 19% 17% 22% 16% 24% 26% 19%
Terrible 28% 33% 25% 31% 27% 25% 27% 35% 27% 41% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (775) (468) (529) (234) (220) (337) (206) (688) (115) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 36% 1% 38% 15% 13% 20% 14% 15% 14% 17%
Good 9% 1% 8% 21% 1% 20% % 11% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9%
OK 29% 20% 35% 32% 10% 30% 32% 32% 16% 30% 27% 31% 28%
Bad 19% 23% 22% 8% 24% 11% 20% 18% 19% 21% 17% 20% 17%
Terrible 28% 54% 22% 3% 64% 1% 27% 27% 36% 30% 32% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (368)  (382)  (247)  (304)  (243) (404) (294) (189) (189) (217) (368)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — True! https://t.co/XvsYuVh1bN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 15% 15% 10% 19% 21% 18% 6% 15% 18%
Good 10% 11% 16% 6% 11% 7% 12% 12% 10% 7% 13% 14%
OK 28% 24% 27% 28% 28% 40% 28% 13% 30% 18% 30% 23%
Bad 19% 17% 16% 22% 19% 21% 16% 22% 18% 26% 14% 21%
Terrible 27% 31% 23% 30% 26% 23% 26% 33% 24% 43% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (771) (468) (525) (233) (219) (335) (206) (685) (114) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 10% 43% 1% 40% 16% 14% 20% 12% 19% 15% 19%
Good 10% 3% 11% 21% 3% 21% 8% 15% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13%
OK 28% 18% 36% 28% 12% 33% 28% 31% 19% 29% 21% 34% 24%
Bad 19% 26% 21% 5% 25% 5% 22% 16% 20% 24% 21% 16% 17%
Terrible 27% 50% 22% 3% 59% 1% 26% 25% 30% 25% 29% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (366)  (380)  (247)  (301)  (242)  (402) (293) (188) (189) (216) (366) (222




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5M. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — A blow to her head? Body found under his desk? Left Congress suddenly? Big topic of discussion in

Florida...and, he’s a Nut Job (with bad ratings). Keep digging, use forensic geniuses!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 15% 12% 9% 10% 17% 16% 16% 0% 15% 9%
Good 10% 10% 14% 5% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 4% 8% 4%
OK 25% 21% 24% 26% 32% 30% 22% 16% 24% 24% 31% 30%
Bad 18% 15% 17% 19% 21% 18% 17% 17% 17% 22% 17% 23%
Terrible 34% 39% 30% 38% 27% 32% 36% 41% 32% 50% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (768) (465) (523) (234) (219) (332) (203) (682) (114) (120) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 8% 36% 1% 34% 13% 11% 14% 9% 14% 11% 20%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 1% 22% 8% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8%
OK 25% 16% 29% 30% 12% 30% 29% 20% 21% 26% 21% 31% 19%
Bad 18% 21% 21% 10% 15% 9% 19% 19% 14% 21% 19% 16% 19%
Terrible 34% 59% 32% 4% 71% 5% 30% 36% 42% 36% 35% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (367) (377) (244) (303) (238) (400) (292) (188) (186) (217) (363) (222)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 24, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/8PjROaswHY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 24, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 20% 24% 15% 19% 27% 27% 27% 3% 21% 13%
Good 12% 11% 17% 9% 15% 14% 11% 10% 13% 5% 13% 22%
OK 29% 23% 31% 28% 37% 35% 27% 19% 27% 43% 23% 38%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 22% 14%
Terrible 22% 25% 20% 24% 18% 17% 22% 31% 20% 35% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (770) (467) (523) (232) (218) (337) (203) (685) (112) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 15% 57% 1% 58% 22% 24% 22% 18% 28% 21% 22%
Good 12% 4% 14% 22% 2% 23% 10% 16% 12% 14% 10% 11% 16%
OK 29% 29% 39% 16% 27% 14% 33% 27% 19% 30% 28% 32% 25%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 2% 22% 4% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Terrible 22% 42% 17% 2% 48% 2% 19% 21% 29% 23% 21% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (365)  (378)  (247)  (301)  (244)  (401) (295) (186) (188) (211) (367)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 3% 23% 29% 27% 34% 28% 33% 15% 30% 26%
Inappropriate 54% 58% 47% 60% 50% 51% 51% 66% 51% 63% 61% 56%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 21% 22% 15% 7% 16% 22% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (774) (470) (526) (231) (221) (337) (207) (687) (116) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 26% 66% 3% 67% 29% 32% 30% 26% 27% 31% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 84% 49% 20% 94% 17% 53% 53% 62% 60% 54% 53% 51%
Not sure 16% 8% 25% 14% 3% 16% 17% 15% 8% 14% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (369) (380) (247) (304) (244) (403) (296) (188) (189) (216) (367) (224)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 41% 26% 34% 32% 36% 29% 37% 17% 32% 27%
No 52% 54% 47% 56% 49% 51% 49% 59% 48% 64% 52% 60%
Not sure 15% 11% 12% 18% 18% 16% 15% 11% 15% 19% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (774) (466) (526) (229) (219) (338) (206) (685) (116) (121) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 13% 29% 65% 8% 68% 29% 36% 38% 29% 27% 37% 39%
No 52% 78% 48% 22% 85% 19% 53% 53% 51% 59% 53% 50% 48%
Not sure 15% 9% 23% 13% 7% 13% 18% 12% 11% 12% 21% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (368) (376) (248) (304) (244) (401) (296) (186) (190) (216) (364) (222)

22



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 24 - 26, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 24 - 26, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.071 to 5.176, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.719.
1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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